Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/202)

APR 2 2 2019

04/30/2019



ENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION	and Fladelinary Office
PATEN	103680304
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NINGBO GUDE ELECTRONIC	Name: SMARTECH, INC.
TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8700 LAKEIN RD., SUITE B
Execution Date(s) 04/18/2019	Officer Address. Of the Barrella RD., Gotte B
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAVAGE
Joint Research Agreement	State: MARYLAND
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 20763,
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:Zip:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D829,647
	D829,647
	D829/091
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: JOHN S. HALE/ GIPPLE & HALE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 25.00 (Dai
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6718 WHITTIER AVE., SUITE 200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLEAN	8. Payment Information
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22101	
Phone Number: 703 448-1770 X301	
Docket Number: X-9875	Deposit Account Number 07-1340
Email Address: gipple.hale@verizon.net	Authorized UserName GIPPLE & HALE
. Signature:	4/22/2019
Signature	Date
JOHN S. HALE	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 049030 FRAME: 0026

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NINGBO GUDE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a, corporation organized under the laws of the country of China, having a principal place of business at Zhongguan Road, Zhenhai District, Ningbo, China 315221, is the owner by assignment of United States Design Patent No. D829,647 issued October 2, 2018 entitled CHARGER and

WHEREAS, SMARTECH, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee) a organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a principal place of business at 8700 Larkein Road, Suite B, Savage, Maryland 20763 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions, and in and to the said Design Patent No.D829,647 issued October 2, 2018; and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of five dollars (\$5.00), or an equivalent amount of Chinese currency, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said Design Patent No829,647 and all patents which may be granted therefrom and all reissues substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom insofar as its interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of its entire right, title, and interest;

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its foreign rights to all inventions disclosed in said Design Patent, in all patent granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in

l

PATENT REEL: 049030 FRAME: 0027 Assignees own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

Assignor hereby further agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, have its employees and/or officers testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and said Design Patent in all countries.

Assignor also transferred all rights relating to said Design Patent including the right to sue for past infringement of said Design Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, it has set its hand and seal this _______th day of April, 2019.

NINGBO GUDE ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Name:

Title

SEAL

2